

HRVATSKA POŠTANSKA BANKA d.d.

Management Board Jurišićeva ulica 4, HR-10000 Zagreb Phone: +385 1 4804 400, +385 1 4804 409

Fax: +385 1 4810 773

Zagreb, November 3, 2023

**Croatian News Agency OTS HINA** 

No.: F00-136/23-SS Zagreb Stock Exchange Inc.

**Croatian Financial Services Supervisory Agency ("HANFA")** 

Subject: HRVATSKA POŠTANSKA BANKA, p.l.c.

Other non-regulated information

Notice on the Decision of the Government of the Republic of Croatia

LEI 529900D5G4V6THXC5P79

Republic of Croatia

Zagreb Stock Exchange Inc.

HRHPB0RA0002

Official Market

HPB-R-A

Home Member

State of Issuer

Stock Exchange

Regulated Market/

ISIN

Identifier

Seament

We hereby inform the investment public that the Government of the Republic of Croatia, at its session held on November 2, 2023, adopted the Decision on the amount, method and terms of payment of state-owned companies' funds into the state budget of the Republic of Croatia for the year 2023, as published here: https://vlada.gov.hr/sjednice/260-sjednica-vlade-republikehrvatske-39302/39302

As a majority state-owned company, Hrvatska poštanska banka, p.l.c. will comply with the aforementioned Decision and promptly inform the investment public about all further actions.

Hrvatska poštanska banka, p.l.c.